Terms and Conditions - Boone Bike & Touring

Rental period:

Pick up time is10:30am or any time after.

Bikes are due back by 4:00pm. We have a very strict late fee policy.

*Mountain bikers seeking a one-day rental should have plenty of time to visit <u>Rocky Knob Mountain Bike park</u>, but if you plan to ride any further away, make a two-day reservation! Otherwise you risk paying a late fee.

Rates:

Full Suspension Bikes - \$150 for the first day, \$100 per day for additional days

Gravel Bikes - \$125 per day, \$100 per day for additional days

Hitch style bike rack - \$50, \$25 per day for additional days

Tailgate pad - \$25, \$10 per day for additional days

Policies:

We are very strict about our late policy. A \$175 late fee applies PER bike if the bike does not make it back by 4:00pm. Under no circumstance should bikes be left unsupervised before opening or after closing.

We do not deliver rental bikes.

You must have a vehicle that is capable of safely carrying your rentals to and from your cycling destination. Transportation and security of bikes is the responsibility of the customer. We have a limited number of hitch racks for rent, which require your vehicle to have an existing 2" receiver. We also have a truck tailgate pad available if you have a pickup truck. We do not allow hanging-style bike racks or trunk racks. Strapping to your roof is not allowed and shoving in your car is not suggested.

Our location is not at a trailhead or starting point for riding, please plan your routes/destination before booking.

We have a 24-hour cancellation policy. Bikes cancelled within less than 24 hours will not be refunded and will incur an additional \$50 fee per bike. No-call, no-show reservations will not be refunded and will also incur a \$50 per bike fee.

BOONE BIKE RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL ANY RESERVATION DUE TO BAD WEATHER AND/OR IMPROPER BIKE TRANSPORTATION METHODS.

Have FUN, but please don't abuse our rentals! You are accountable for any damage to both bike & equipment! You will be required to sign our waiver AND accept our terms & conditions when booking.